


Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1007 07/05/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
TEACHERS' HEALTH INSURANCE SECURITY. 309845
Check Group:
REGULAR K-12 PROG ON BEHALF PAYMENTS-THIS 10 V560294/July 10.5.1100.216.0000.00.00.00 $8,631.36
71112016 REGULAR K-12 PROG ON BEHALF PAYMENTS-THIS
Check # 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8.631.36
Vendor Total: $8.631.36
Grand Total: $8 631,36

End of Report

Printed: 08/16/2016 2:45:22 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vender Remit Name QTyYy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
A ERO SPECIAL EDUCATION DISTRICT 300005
Check Group:
INV 16-230 1 170112 16-230 10.5.4120.672.00C00.00.00.00 $29,914.50
7/1/2016 PYMTS FOR SP ED PRGMS - TUITION OT & PT
Check #, 52520
PO/lnvoiceTotal: $29,914.50
Vendor Total: $29,914.50
AMANDA BENCIK
Check Group:
MILEAGE REIMB. 15/16 1 170107 MILE REIMB. 10.5.2410.332.0000.10.00.00 $157.79
15116
71172016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL TRAVEL OLHMS
Check #: 52521
PQ/InvoiceTotal: $157.79
Vendor Total: $157.79
ANNA ROWLEY
Check Group:
MILEAGE REIMB. 15/16 1 170104 MILE REIMB. 10.5.1100.332.0000.00.00.00 $170.74
15/16
71112016 REGULAR K-12 PROG TRAVEL
Check #: 52522
PO/InvoiceTotal: $170.74
Vendor Total: $170.74
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC 304034
Check Group:
INV 17396 LABOR BREAK KQL/SWD 1 170091 17396-17394 10.5.2560.403.0000.00.00.00 $501.38
7112016 FOOD SERVICES SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 17394 REIMB. BRK/LUNCH 1 170081 17396-17394 10.5.2560.403.0000.00.00.00 $4,685.20
7/1/2016 FOOD SERVICES SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52523
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5.186.58
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $5,186.58
AT&T LONG DISTANCE 303844
Check Group:
6/4/16 INV 816606443 1 170089 6/4/16 20.5.2540.341.0000.00.00.00 $1,998 55
INVB16606443
7/1/20186 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE
Check #; 52524
PO/ InvoiceTotal: $1,998.55
Vendor Total: $1,998.55
AT&T_300210 300210
Check Group:
§747 5190 JUNE 7 BILLING 1 170084 9747 5190 JUNE  20.5.2540.341.0000.00.00.00 $215.92
7
7/1/2016 OPERMAINT COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE
Check #: 52525
PO/InvoiceTotal: $219.92
Check Group:
JUN 7, 2016 BILLING i 170085 JUNE 7, 2016 20.5.2540.341.0000.00.00.00 $2,831.48
BILLING
71112016 QPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE
Check #. 52525
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,831.48
Check Group:
JUNE 18, 2016 BILLING 1 170086 JUNE 186, 2016 20.5.2540.341.0000.00.00.00 $1,600.00
BILLING
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE
Check #: 52525
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1.600.00
Vendor Total: $4,651.40
BEACON THERAPEUTIC
Check Group:
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 2



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INV MAY.2016.123 1 170110 MAY.2016.123 10.5.4120.675.0000.00.00.00 $2,958.06
7/4/20168 PYMTS FOR SP ED PRGS - TUITION OTHER
Check #, 52526
PO/InvoiceTotal. $2,958.06
Check Group:
INV MAY.2016.123 1 170136 MAY2016 10.5.4120.675.0000.00.00.00 $513.42
7/1/2016 PYMTS FOR SP ED PRGS - TUITION OTHER
Check #: 52528
PO/InvoiceTotal; $513.42
Vendor Total: $3,471.48
BERNARD LAPORTE
Check Group:
MILEAGE MAY-JUNE 2016 1 170111 MILE 10.5.1100.332.0000.00.00.00 $24.63
REIMB/JUNE
2016
711120186 REGULAR K-12 PROG TRAVEL
Check #: 52527
PO/InvoiceTotal: $24.63
Vendor Total: $24.63
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP. 309886
Check Group:
JULY BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.1100.223.0000.00.00.00 $42.74
DENTAL
7/1/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.1200.223.0000.00.00.00 $9.97
DENTAL
7/1/2016 SPECIAL ED PROGRAMS K-12 DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.1800.223.0000.00.00.00 $2.85
DENTAL
7/1/2016 BILINGUAL PROGRAMS DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2320.223.0000.00.00.00 $1.42
DENTAL
7/1/2016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DENTAL INSURANCE
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 3



QOak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
JULY BCBS HMQO DENTAL 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2130.223.0000.00.00.00 $1.42
DENTAL
7/1/2016 HEALTH SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO DENTAL 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2150.223.0000.00.00.00 $1.42
DENTAL
7/1/2016 SPEECH/PATH & AUDIO SERVICES DENTAL
INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO DENTAL 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2220.223.0000.00.61.00 $1.42
DENTAL
71112016 MEDIA SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMC DENTAL 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2410.223.0000.00.00.00 $1.42
DENTAL
7/1/2016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO DENTAL 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2520.223.0000.00.00.00 $2.85
DENTAL
7/1/2016 FISCAL SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HWMO DENTAL 170126 JULY 2016 HMO  20.5.2540.223.0000.00.00.00 $5.70
DENTAL
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT DENTAL INSURANCE
Check # 52528
PO/InvoiceTotal: $71.21
Vendor Total: $71.21
BLUE CROSS DENTAL 309929
Check Group:
JULY PPO DENTAL 170127 JULY PPC 10.5.1100.223.0000.00.00.00 $196.49
DENTAL
7/1/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.1100.223.0000.00.29.00 $1.71
DENTAL
71172016 REGULAR K-12 PROG DENTAL INSUR TUITION
PRESCHOOL
JULY PPC DENTAL 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.1100.223.0000.00.28.00 $3.42
DENTAL
7/1/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG DENTAL INSURANCE PREK
BLENDEDR
JULY PPO DENTAL 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.1100.223.4300.00.00.00 $5.13
DENTAL
7/1/2016 TITLE 1 DENTAL INS
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 4



QOak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 1701427 JULY PPO 10.5.1200.223.0000.00.00.00 $61.51
DENTAL
7/1/2016 SPECIAL ED PROGRAMS K-12 DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5,1800.223.0000.00.00.00 $1367
DENTAL
7/1/2016 BILINGUAL PROGRAMS DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2110.223.0000.00.00.00 $6.83
DENTAL
7/1/2016 ATTENDANCE & SOCIAL WORK SVCS DENTAL
INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY FFO 10.5.2130.223.0000.00.00.00 $3.42
DENTAL
7/1/2016 HEALTH SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2140.223.0000.00.00.00 $5.13
DENTAL
7/1/2016 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2150.223.0000.00.00.00 $8.54
DENTAL
7/1/2016 SPEECH/PATH & AUDIO SERVICES DENTAL
INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2190.223.0000.00.00.00 $5.13
DENTAL
7/1/2016 DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2210.223.0000.00.00.00 $3.42
DENTAL
7/1/2016 IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUC SERV DENTAL
INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2220.223.0000.00.00.00 $3.42
DENTAL
7/1/2016 MEDIA SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2220.223.0000.00.61.00 $6.83
DENTAL
71112016 MEDIA SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2320.223.0000.00.00.00 $1.71
DENTAL
7112016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2410.223.0000.00.00.00 $20.50
DENTAL
77112016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DENTAL INSURANCE
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. [nvoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2510.223.0000.00.00.00 $1.71
DENTAL
7112016 BUSINESS SUPPORT DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPO 10.5.2520.223.0000.00.00.00 $3.42
DENTAL
7/1/2016 FISCAL SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 1701427 JULY PPO 10.5.3000.223.4300.00.00.00 $1.71
DENTAL
71112016 DENTAL INSURANCE
JULY PPO DENTAL 1 170127 JULY PPC 20.5.2540.223.0000.00.00.00 $15.38
DENTAL
71112016 OPER/MAINT DENTAL INSURANCE
Check #: 52529
PO/InvoiceTetal: $369.08
Vendor Total: $369.08
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
Check Group:
INV 16171753 1 1700986 16171753 30.5.5300.610.0000.00.00.00 $5,217.50
71112016 REDEMPTION OF PRINCIPAL
Check #. 52530
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,217.50
Vendor Total: $5,217.50
CDW-G
Check Group:
INV CNBB744B 1 170128 CNBB744B 10.5.2220.700.0000.00.61.00 $357.44
7/1/2016 TECHNOLOGY NON-CAPITAL EQUIP
Check #: 52531
PO/InvoiceTotal: $357.44
Vendor Total: $357.44
CHERYL SZCZEPANIAK
Check Group:
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 6



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schi Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MILEAGE REIMB. MARCH/APRIL 1 170102 MILE REIMB. 10.5.2220.332.0000.00.61.00 $6.21
15/16
7/1/2016 TECHNOLOGY TRAVEL
Check # 52532
PQO/InvoiceTotal: $6.21
Vendor Total; $6.21
CITY OF HOMETOWN WATER DEPT. 300087
Check Group:
JUNE 2016 1 170081 JUNE 2016 205.2540.370.0000.06.00.00 $257.04
71112016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER SERVICE HOMETOWN
Check #: 52533
PO/InvoiceTotal: £257.04
Vendor Total: $257.04
CLic 302444
Check Group:
JUNE 11, 2016 INV. 15/16 TERM (NELSON} 1 170118 JUNE 11,16 80.5.2364.384.0000.00.00.00 $25,000.00
(NELSON)
71112016 INSURANGE INSURANCE (NOT EMP BENEFITS)
Check #: 52534
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25,000.00
Vendor Total: $25,000.00
COMED 300094
Check Group:
BRANDT 1 170082 JUNE 13, 2016 20.5.2540,466.0000.01.00.00 $818.50
7/1/20186 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - SC
BRANDT 1 170082 JUNE 13, 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.01.00.00 $30.24
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - SC
D.C. 1 170082 JUNE 13, 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.03.00.00 $1,316.52
7/1/2016 OPERMAINT ELECTRICITY DISTRICT OFFICE
COVINGTON 1 170082 JUNE 13, 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.02.00.00 $1,838.77
71112016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY COVINGTON
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 7



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name arty PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
HOMETOWN 1 170082 JUNE 13, 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.06.00.00 $1,606.36
711/2016 GPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY HOMETOWN
MCGUGAN 1 170082 JUNE 13, 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.08.00.00 $678.78
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY MCGUGAN
OLHMS 1 170082 JUNE 13, 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.10.00.00 $5,158.89
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY OLHMS
Check # 52535
PO/InvoiceTotal; $11,448.06
Vendor Total: $11,448.06
COMCAST 303902
Check Group:
6/24/16 1 170119 6/24/16 10.5.2220.550.0000.00.61.00 $4.23
711120186 TECHNCLOGY CAPITAL OUTLAY
Check #: 52536
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4.23
vendor Total: $4.23
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION
Check Group:
BRANDT 1 170131 0033379864 20.5.2540.465.0000.01.00.00 ($228.75)
7/1/2016 OPERMAINT NATURAL GAS BRANDT - 5C
D.O. 1 170131 0033379864 20.5.2540.465.0000.03.00.00 $758.28
71172016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS DISTRICT OFFICE
HANNUM 1 170131 0033379864 20.5.2540.465.0000.05.00.00 ($336.36)
711/2016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS HANNUM
MCGUGAN 1 170131 0033379864 20.5.2540.465.0000.08.00.00 $214.67
711/2016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS MCGUGAN
OLHMS 1 170131 0033379864 20.5.2540.465.0000.10.00.00 $2,271.55
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS OLHMS
Check #: 52537
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,679.39
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: B



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PC No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $2,679.39
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE 304220
Check Group:
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO 10.5.1100.222 0000.00.00 00 $12.657.55
MED
71112016 REGULAR K-12 PROG MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPC  10.5.1100.222.0000.00.29.00 $356 65
MED
71112016 REGULAR K-12 PROG MEDICAL INSUR TUITION
PRESCHOOL
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPC  105.1100 222 0000 00.28.00 $386 56
MED
7112016 REGULAR K-12 PROG MEDICAL INSURANCE PREK
BLENDED
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO 10.5.1100.222.4300.00.00.00 $128.85
MED
7i1/2016 TITLE 1-ACADEMIC SUPPORT SPECIALIST
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO  10.5.1200.222.0000.00.00.00 $4,638.72
MED
7/11/2016 SPECIAL ED PROGRAMS K-12 MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO  10.5.1800.222 0000.00.00.00 $1,030.83
MED
7/1/2016 BILINGUAL PROGRAMS MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO 10.5.2110.222.0000.00.00.00 $644.27
MED
7H1/2016 ATTENDANCE & SOCIAL WORK SVCS MEDICAL
INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO  10.5.2130.222.0000.00.00.00 $386.56
MED
7/1/2016 HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO 10.5.2150.222.0000.00.00.00 $515.41
MED
7/1/2016 SPEECH/PATH & AUDIO SERVICES MEDICAL
INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO 10.5.2220.222.0000.00.00.00 $386.56
MED
71112016 MEDIA SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO  10.5.2190.222.0000.00.00.00 $257.71
MED
71112016 MEDICAL INSURANCE
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QOak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO  10.5.2220.222.0000.00.61.00 $386.56
MED
7/1/2016 MEDIA SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO  10.5.2140.222.0000.00.00.00 $386.56
MED
71112016 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO  10.5.2210.222.0000.00.00.00 $128.85
MED
7/1/2016 IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUG SERV MEDICAL
INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO 10.5.2320.222.0000.00.00.00 $257.71
MED
71112016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO  10.5.2410.222.0000.00.00.00 $1,288.53
MED
7/1/2016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPQ 10.5.2510.222.0000.00.00.00 $128.85
MED
71112016 BUSINESS SUPPORT MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPC  10.5.2520.222.0000.00.00.00 $644.27
MED
7/1/2016 FISCAL SERVICES MEDICAL iINSURANCE
JULY BCBS PPO MEDICAL 170120 JULY 2016 PPO  20.5.2540,222.0000,00,00.00 $1,288.53
MED
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
Check #. 52538
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25,899.53
Check Group:
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.1100.221.0000.00.00.00 $630.45
INSU
7/1/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBSLIFE INS 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.1100.221.0000.00.29.00 $5.75
INSU
7/1/2016 REGULAR K-12 FROG LIFE INSUR  TUITION
PRESCHOOL
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.1100.221.0000.00.28.00 $11.50
INSU
71112016 REGULAR K-12 PROG LIFE INSURANCE PREK
BLENDED
Printed: 08/18/2018  2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.2.10 Page: 10



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
vendor Remit Name QTty PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.1225.221.0000.00.00.00 $24.15
I'::1Sll2JO16 SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE-K LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCES LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE  10.5.1200.221.0000.00.00.00 $278.88
l‘,'h,'lﬁ'gms SPECIAL ED PROGRAMS K-12 LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.1800.221.0000.00.00.00 $57.50
I?Tﬁ';]ms BILINGUAL PROGRAMS LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.2110.221.0000.00.00.00 $28.98
!rrjﬁgm 6 ATTENDANCE & SOCIAL WORK SVCS LIFE
INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1170121 JULY 2016 LIFE  10.5.2130.221.0000.00.00.00 $17.25
l?‘r:"1sfgo16 HEALTH SERVICES LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.2140.221.0000.00.00.00 $17.25
|7T1S/go1e PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2018 LIFE 10.5.2150.221.0000.00.00.00 $34.50
I‘/‘T‘ﬁ‘gme SPEECH/PATH & AUDIQ SERVICES LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE  10.5.2190.221.0000.00.00.00 $6.90
;718/;]016 LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE  10.5.2210.221.0000.00.00.00 $25.88
l}'rqu/gme IMPROVEMENT QF INSTRUC SERV LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.2220.221.0000.00.00.00 $13.80
!7733015 MEDIA SERVICES LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIiFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.2220.221.0000.00.61.00 $7763
I'/h,rl1s,rgo16 MEDIA SERVICES LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 1 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE  10.5.2320.221.0000.00.00.00 $31.63
I?I\:1S,';Jo16 EXECUTIVE ADMIN LIFE INSURANCE
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QOak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTty PO No. Invoice Account Amourt
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.2410.221.0000.00.00.00 $213.90
INSU
7/112016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.2510.221.0000.00.00.00 $31.63
INSU
71112016 BUSINESS SUPPORT LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 10.5.3000.221.0000.00.00.00 $4.60
INSU
7/1/2016 LIFE INSURANCE
JULY BCBS LIFE INS 170121 JULY 2016 LIFE 20.5.2540.221.0000.00.00.00 $71.88
INSU
7/1/2016 OPERMAINT LIFE INSURANCE
Check #: 52538
PO/InvoiceTotal; $1,584.06
Check Group:
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.1100.222.0000.00.00.00 $2710.75
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 711/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.1100.222.0000.00.28.00 $53.15
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/1/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG MEDICAL INSURANCE PREK
BLENDED
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 170122 JULY 2016 HMQ  10.5.1200.222.0000.00.00.00 $584.67
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/M1/2016 SPECIAL ED PROGRAMS K-12 MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.1800.222.0000.00.00.00 $106 30
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/1/2016 BILINGUAL PROGRAMS MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2110.222.0000.00.00.C0 $53.15
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/1/2016 ATTENDANCE & SOCIAL WORK SVCS MEDICAL
INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2130.222.0000.00.00.00 $53.15
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/1/2016 HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 170122 JULY 2016 HMC  10.5.2180.222.0000.00.00.00 $53.15
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 71712016 MEDICAL INSURANCE
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 12



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Armount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2190.222.0000.00.00.00 $106.30
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/1/2016 MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2220.222.0000.00.00.00 $106.30
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/1/2016 MEDIA SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2210.222.0000.00.00.00 $53.15
MED
EMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 71112016 IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUC SERV MEDICAL
INSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2410.222.0000.00.00.00 $159.45
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/1/2016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL MEDICAL iINSURANCE
JULY BCBS HMO MEDICAL 1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  20.5.2540.222.0000.00.00.00 $42521
MED
BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
REGULAR K-12 PROG MEDICAL INSURANCE -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.1100.222.0000.00.00.00 {$2,710.75)
MED
7/1/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG MEDICAL INSURANCE
REGULAR K-12 PROG MEDICAL INSURANCE PREK -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.1100.222.0000.00.28.00 ($53.15)
BLENDED MED
7/1/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG MEDICAL INSURANCE PREK
BLENDED
SPECIAL ED PROGRAMS K-12 MEDICAL INSURANCE 1170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10,5.1200.222.0000.00.00.00 ($584.67)
MED
7/1/2016 SPECIAL ED PROGRAMS K-12 MEDICAL INSURANCE
BILINGUAL PROGRAMS MEDICAL INSURANCE -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.1800.222.0000.00.00.00 ($106.30)
MED
7/1/2016 BILINGUAL PROGRAMS MEDICAL INSURANCE
ATTENDANCE & SOCIAL WORK SVCS MEDICAL -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2110.222.0000.00.00.00 ($53.15)
INSURANCE MED
7/1/2016 ATTENDANCE & SOCIAL WORK SVCS MEDICAL
INSURANCE
HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO 10 5.2130.222.0000.00.00.00 {$53.15)
MED
7/1/12016 HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE
MEDICAL INSURANCE -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2190.222.0000.00.00.00 ($53.15)
MED
71112016 MEDICAL INSURANCE
Printed: 08/16/20186 2:5557 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetall 2016.2.10 Page: 13



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name Qrty PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MEDICAL INSURANCE -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2190.222.0000.00.00.00 ($106.30)
MED
71172016 MEDICAL INSURANCE
MEDIA SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2220.222.0000.00.00.00 {$106.30}
MED
7/112016 MEDIA SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE
IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUC SERV MEDICAL -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2240.222.0000.00.00.00 ($53.15)
INSURANCE MED
71112016 IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUC SERV MEDICAL
INSURANCE
OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INSURANCE -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  10.5.2410.222.0000.00.00.00 (3159 45)
MED
7/112016 OFFICE OF PRINGCIPAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPER/MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE -1 170122 JULY 2016 HMO  20.5.2540.222.0000.00.00.00 ($425.21)
MED
7/112016 OPER/MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
Check #: 52567
PO/invoiceTotal: $0.00
Vendor Total: $27,483.59
GEM ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 300169
Check Group:
INV 880797 BULBS 16 170083 880797/8B0781 20.5,2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $119.04
7H1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
INV 880781 SUPPLIES 1 170083 880797/880781 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $388.56
71172016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52539
PO/invoiceTotal: $507.60
Vendor Total: $507.60
GOCARE WARRANTY GROUP, INC.
Check Group:
INV 6262 1 170134 6292 10.5.2220.323.0000.00.61.00 $475.00
71112016 TECHNOLOGY-REPARIMTE
Check #. 52540
Printed:  08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 14



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $475.00
Vendor Total: $475.00
HAUSER I1IZZO, LLC
Check Group:
INV 17191 PROPERTY TAXES 1 170133 17191 10.5.2310.318.0000.00.00 00 $1,533.00
71112016 BOARD OF EDUCATION LEGAL SERVICES &
BACKGROUND CH
Check #; 52541
PO/tnvoiceTotal: $1,533.00
Vendor Total: $1,533.00
JIHAN DIAB
Check Group:
MILEAGE 15/16 1 170097 MILEAGE 15/16 10.5.1100.332.0000.00.00.00 $30.78
7/1/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG TRAVEL
Check #: 52542
PO/InvoiceTotal: $30.78
Vendor Total: $30.78
JMS ENVIRONMENTAL ASSOC LTD 300656
Check Group:
INV 2150700 PROQJECT# J-21507 1 170115 2150700 20.5.2540,402.0000.00.81.00 $8,512.50
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52543
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,512.50
Check Group:
INV 2150800 PROJECT # J-21508 1 170116 2150800 20.5.2540,402.0000.00.81.00 $6,060.00
7/112016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check # 52543
POfinvoiceTotal: $6,060.00
Vendor Total: $14,572.50
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 0710112016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
JOSEPH ACADEMY IN HOMETOWN
Check Group:
INV 123-0716 TUITION 1 170132 123-0716 10.5.4120.675.0000.00.00.00 $11,597.25
TUITION
7/1/2016 PYMTS FOR SP ED PRGS - TUITION OTHER
Check #: 52544
PO/invoiceTotal: $11,597.25
Vendor Total: $11,697.25
KRISTIN SIMPKINS
Check Group:
MILEAGE REIMB. FEB-JUNE 2016 1 170109 MILE REIMB 10,5.2410,332.0000.10,00,00 $80.08
JUNE 2016
7/1/2016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL TRAVEL OLHMS
Check #; 52545
PO/InvoiceTotal: $90.08
Vendor Total: $90.08
LAIDLAW TRANSIT, INC d/b/a FIRST STUDENT
Check Group:
INV 183-065808 SWD/ARENA BOWL i 170130 183-065808 40.5.2550.331.0000.09.00.00 $145.37
711/2016 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION SWARD
Check #. 52546
PO/InvoiceTotal: $145.37
Vendor Total: $145.37
LAMP RECYCLERS, INC
Check Group:
INV 84324 BATTERIES & BULBS 1 170103 84324 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $831.38
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #; 52547
PQO/InvoiceTotal; $831.38
Vendor Total: $831.38
LAURA FERRELL
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invaice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
MILEAGE REIMB. 1 170100 MILE REIMB. 10.5.2410.332.0000.10.00.00 $62.00
15/16
7/1/2016 OFFICE OF PRINGIPAL TRAVEL OLHMS
Check #: 52548
PO/InvoiceTotal: $62.00
Vendor Total: $62.00
MCNAMARA CAB CO.
Check Group:
MAY 2016 1 170135 MAY 2016 40.5.2550.331.3500.00.00.00 $3,165.00
7/1112016 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION- REG ED
Check #: 52549
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,169.00
Vendor Total: $3,169.00
MELODYE QUEEN
Check Group:
MILEAGE REIMB. MARCH/APR 2016 1 170101 JUNE 16 MILE 10.5.222(.332.0000.00.61.00 $8.64
REIMB.
7M1/12016 TECHNOLOGY TRAVEL
Check #: 52550
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8.64
Vendor Total: $8.64
NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Check Group:
KOLMAR 1 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.07.00.00 $2,931.94
2
712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY KOLMAR
KOLMAR CREDIT 1 1700895 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.07.00.00 ($78.48)
2
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY KOLMAR
BRANDT 1 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.01.00.00 $1,339.09
2
71112016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - SC
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55.57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 17



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BRANDT 170095 16174000583696  20.5.2540.466.0000.01.00.00 $25.80
3;1/2015 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - 5C
CREDIT BRANDT 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.01.00.00 {$31.96)
511/2015 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - SC
CREDIT BRANDT 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.01.00.00 ($0.23}
511/2016 QPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - SC
HANNUM 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.05.00.00 $2,703.36
?/1/2015 OPERMAINT ELECTRICITY HANNUM
HANNUM CREDIT 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.05.00.00 ($63.90)
5/1/201 6 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY HANNUM
D.O. 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.03.00.00 $3,229.12
;/1,’2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY DISTRICT QFFICE
CREDIT D.O. 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.03.00.00 {$60.96)
?:‘1/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY DISTRICT OFFICE
SWARD 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.09.00.00 $1,441.37
gl 1/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY SWARD
CREDIT SWARD 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.09.00.00 ($33.97)
;;1/201 6 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY SWARD
COVINGTON 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.02.00.00 $3,505.03
5/1 /2018 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY COVINGTON
COVINGTON CREDIT 170085 161740005683696 20.5.2540.466.0000.02.00.00 ($75.95)
:?):]1/2016 QPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY COVINGTON
HOMETOWN 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.06.00.00 $2.519.45
'2//1,'201 6 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY HOMETOWN
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 18



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1014 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vender Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CREDIT HOMETOWN 1 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.06.00.00 ($65.62)
2
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY HOMETOWN
MCGUGAN 1 170085 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.08.00.00 $1,562.99
2
7/1/2016 QOPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY MCGUGAN
MCGUGAN CREDIT 1 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.08.00.00 ($44.36)
2
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY MCGUGAN
OLHMS 1 170095 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.10.00.00 $9,525.75
2
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY OLHMS
OLHMS CREDIT 1 170085 16174000583696 20.5.2540.466.0000.10.00.00 {$165.73)
2
7/1/2016 OPERMAINT ELECTRICITY OLHMS
Check #: 52551
POfinvoiceTotal; $28,162.74
Vendor Total: $28,162.74
OAK LAWN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 302565
Check Group:
INV 25485A LARRY FETCHKO JUNE 2016 1 170088 25485A 10.5.2320.640.0000.00.00.00 $20.00
/FETCHKO
7/1/2016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DUES AND FEES
Check #: 52552
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20.00
Vendor Total: $20.00
POSTMASTER 300312
Check Group:
PERMIT TYPE Pl 162 YEARLY FEE 1 170113 PERMIT FEE 10.5.2310.340.0000.00.00.00 $215.00
2016/2017
7/1/2016 BOARD OF EDUCATICN POSTAGE
Check #. 52553
PQO/InvoiceTotal; $215.00
Vendor Total; $215.00
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schi Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name Q1Y PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
REBBIE KINSELLA
Check Group:
MILEAGE REIMB. MARCH/APRIL 2016 170099 MILE REIMB. 10.5.2220.332.0000.00.61.00 $29.16
15/16
71112016 TECHNOLOGY TRAVEL
Check #: 52554
PO/InvoiceTotal: $29.16
Vendor Total: $29.16
REICHELT PLUMBING 301930
Check Group:
INV SVC 77148 FLOOR DRAINS BOILER RM 170117 SVC77148 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $307.50
7/11/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52555
PQ/InvoiceTotal: $307.50
Vendor Total: $£307.50
RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO. 304829
Check Group:
LONG TERM DISABILITY JULY 2016 170094 JULY 2016 10.5.2310.231.0000.00.00.00 $298.43
DISABILITY
7/1/2016 BOARD OF EDUCATION -LONG TERM DISABILITY
Check #. 52556
PO/InvoiceTotal: $298.43
Check Group:
JULY 2016 STANDARD LIFE INSUR 170125 JULY 2016 LIFE  10.5.1100.221.0000.00.00.00 $1,784.67
INSUR
71112016 REGULAR K-12 PROG LIFE INSURANCE
Check #: 52556
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,784.67
Vendor Total: $2,083.10

RENTALMAX LL.C. 300076
Check Group:
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2018
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INV 170225-% 170225-9 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $1,648.54
71142016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52557
PO/InvaiceTotal: $1,648 54
Vendor Total: $1,648.54
RICHLEE VANS CHICAGO RIDGE 300329
Check Group:
INV RO44-RTINV1001245 RO44-RTINV1001 40.5.2550.331.3510.00.00.00 $16,739.84
245
7172016 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION - SP ED
Check #: 52558
PO/InvoiceTotal: $16,739.84
Vendor Total: $16,739.84
RPZ TESTING INC. 301572
Check Group:
INV 6/8/16 16355 JOB#2016 BACKFLOW TESTS 6/8/16 16355 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.00.00 $5,060.00
71112016 QPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52559
PO/InvoiceTatal: $5,060.00
Vendor Total: $5,060.00
SIEMENS PUBLIC, INC
Check Group:
INV 4558476 JUNE 2016 4558476 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $10,312.10
7/1/2016 OPERMAINT REPAIR/MAINTENANCE -HEATING
Check # 52560
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10312.10
Vendor Total: $10.31210

SKYWARD
Check Group:
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Qak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PC No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
RTI TRAINING 6 170106 JULY RTI 10.5.2220.310,0000.00.61.00 $1,050.00
TRAINING
7112016 PROFESSIONAL & TECH DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT MGMT. 1 170106 JULY RTI 10.5.2220.310.0000.00.61.00 $140.00
TRAINING
71112016 PROFESSIONAL & TECH DEVELOPMENT
Check #. 52561
PC/invoiceTotal: $1,190.00
Vendor Total: $1,190.00
SUPPLY WORKS 304401
Check Group:
INV 368983441 BALLAST 1 170092 6/7-6/8 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $265.20
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 368911699 CLEANERS 1 170092 6/7-6/8 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $10,023.98
71172016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 369125265 SUPPLIES 1 170092 6/7-6/8 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $65.20
71112016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 369125257 SUPPLIES 1 170082 6/7-6/8 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $1,057.51
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #:. 52562
PO/Invoice Totai: $11,411.89
Check Group:
INV 369529326 BALLAST 1 170093 6/13-6/14 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $265.20
71112016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 369656129 BALLAST 1 170093 6/13-6/14 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $663.00
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 369656137 FLLINTS 810 170093 6/13-6/14 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $2,559.60
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52562
PQO/lnvoiceTotal: $3,487.80
Check Group:
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTYy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INV 369794623 BALLAST 1 170123 6/15/16 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $53.04
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 368794631 SCRAPER & BLADES 1 170123 6/15/16 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $129.68
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 370182817 SPONGES & CLEANER 1 170123 6/15/16 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $416.80
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52562
PO/ InveoiceTotal: $599.52
Check Group:
INV 370182925 FLOOR SAVER 2 170124 370182925/37069 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $1,037.58
5405
71112016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 370695405 1 170124 370182925/37069 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $379.20
5405
71112016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52562
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,416.78
Vendor Total; $16,915.99
TAMMIE LAGIOIA
Check Group:
MILEAGE REIMB. MARCH-JUNE 2016 1 170105 MILE REIMB. 10.5.2220.332.0000.00.61.00 $47.85
JUNE 16
711/2016 TECHNOLOGY TRAVEL
Check #: 52563
PO/InvoiceTotal: $47.85
Vendor Total: $47.85
THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICE INC 303854
Check Group:
INV 16-1951 OLHMS 1 170090 INV 16-1951 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $100.00
OLHMS
71112016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52564
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QOak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTYy PO No. invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # {invoice Date
PO/InveoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
TRINITY ROOFING INC
Check Group:
INV 45738 REPLACEMENT OF ROOF DRAIN 1 170108 45738 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $4,297.00
7/1/2016 QPER/MAINT SLIPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52565
PO/invoiceTotal: $4,297.00
Vendor Total: $4,297.00
TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC
Check Group:
MCGUGAN 1 170098 7/1/16-9/30/16 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $275.01
7H7/2016 OPER/MAINT REPAIRMAINTENANCE -HEATING
HANNUM t 170098 7/1/16-9/30/16 20.5,2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $275.01
7/1/2016 QPER/MAINT REPAIR/MAINTENANGE -HEATING
D.O. 1 170098 7/1/18-9/30/16 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $306.09
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT REPAIR/MAINTENANCE -HEATING
COVINGTON 1 170098 7/1116-9/30/16 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $275.01
7/1/12016 QPER/MAINT REPAIR/MAINTENANCE -HEATING
KOLMAR 1 170098 7/1/16-9/30/16 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $275.01
71112016 OPER/MAINT REPAIRMAINTENANCE -HEATING
BRANDT 1 170098 7/1/16-9/30/16 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $275.01
7112016 OPER/MAINT REPAIR/MAINTENANGE -HEATING
SWARD 1 170098 7/1/16-9/30/16 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $275.01
7/1/2016 QPER/MAINT REPAIRMAINTENANGE -HEATING
OLHMS 1 170098 7/1/16-9/30/16 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $275.01
7/1/2016 OPER/MAINT REPAIR/MAINTENANCE -HEATING
Check #: 52566
POHnvoiceTotal; $2,231.16
Vendor Total: $2,231.16
Printed: 08/16/2016 2:55:57 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 24



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1011 07/01/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QrTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Grand Total. $240,852.00
End of Report
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/15/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC 304034
Check Group:
JUN 3, 16 STAFF BREAKFAST FUNCT. #14 1 170152 FUNCTION#14 10.5.2560.403.0000.00.00.00 $3,062.50
7/15/2016 FOOD SERVICES SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52581
FC/InvoiceTotal: $3.062.50
Vendor Total: $3,062.50
ARTHUR CLESEN INC 300514
Check Group:
INV 316056 HERBICIDE 1 170143 316056 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $125.34
7/15/2016 QPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #. 52582
PO/InvoiceTotal: $125.34
Vendor Total: $125.34
BUSINESSOLVER.COM,INC.
Check Group;
INV 0033066 MAY SERVICE FEES 1 170176 0033066 10.5.2310.340.0000.00.00.00 $839.78
7/15/2016 BOARD OF EDUCATION POSTAGE
Check # 52583
PO/InvoiceTotat: $839.78
Vendor Total: $839.78
CERTIFIED LOCKSMITH 300133
Check Group;
INV 19225 REKEY LOCK 1 170138 19225 20.5.2540.402 0000.00.81.00 $15.00
7/115/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52584
PO/invoiceTotal: $15.00
Vendor Total: $15.00
CHICAGO RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 127 .5
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 1



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/16/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017

Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Check Group:

INV JUNE 24, 2016 1 170169 JUNE 24, 2016 40.5.2550.331.3500.00.00.00 $49.03
TI15/2016 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION- REG ED
Check #: 52585
PO/InvoiceTotak: $49.03
Vendor Totak: $48.03
CHICAGO TRIBUNE
Check Group:
INV 002780480 6/22/16 PREVAILING WAGE 1 170159 002780490 10.5.2310.318.0000.00.00.00 $46.72
7/15/2016 BOARD OF EDUCATION LEGAL SERVICES &
BACKGROUND CH
Check & 52586
PQO/InvoiceTotal: $46.72
Vendor Total: $46.72
COMCAST 303902
Check Group:
7/5116 BILLING 1 170151 7/5/16 0347380 10.5.2220.550.0000.00.61.00 $285.04
7H5/2016 TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL OUTLAY
Check #: 52587
POfinvoiceTotal: $285.04
Vendor Total: $285.04
D & | ELECTRONICS 301935
Check Group:
INV 232665 KOLMAR 1 170147 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.340.0000.00.00.00 $264.00
INVOICES
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-SECURITY
INV 232668 HOMETOWN 1 170147 JULY 2016 20.5,2540.340.0000.00.00.00 $240.00
INVCICES
7/15/2016 QOPER/MAINT COMMURNICATIONS-SECURITY
INV 232669 SWARD 1 170147 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.340.0000.00.00.00 $288.00
INVOICES
7115/2016 OPERMAINT COMMUNICATIONS.-SECURITY
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 2



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/15/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INV 232544 D.O. 1 170147 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.340.0000.00.00.00 $240.00
INVOICES
7/15/2016 OPERMAINT COMMUNICATIONS-SECURITY
INV 232545 BRANDT 1 170147 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.340.0000.00.00.00 $240.00
INVOICES
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-SECURITY
INV 232546 COVINGTON 1 170147 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.340.0000.00.00.00 $240.00
INVOICES
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-SECURITY
INV 233053 OLHMS 1 170147 JULY 20186 2052540 340.0000.00.00 00 $59.97
INVOICES
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-SECURITY
INV 232547 HANNUM 1 170147 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.340.0000.00.00.00 $240.00
INVOICES
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-SECURITY
Check #: 52588
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1.811.97
Vendor Total: $1,811.97
DUKES ACE HARDWARE 300655
Check Group:
INV 170412/1 GREASE 1 170144 1704121 20.5.2540 402 0000.00.81.00 $19.98
7/15/2016 QPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check # 52589
PO/lnvoiceTotal: $19.98
Vendar Total: $19.98
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO
Check Group:
INV 14383 6/30/16 1 170161 14383 10.5.4120.675.0000.00.00.00 $11,656.08
711542016 PYMTS FOR SP ED PRGS - TUITION OTHER
Check # 52590
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,656.08
Vendor Total: $11,656.08
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Repant:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 3



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/15/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ECRA GROUP INCORPORATED
Check Group:
INV B185 1STINSTALLMENT 16/17 YR 1 170166 8185 10.5.2320.640.0000.00.00.00 $15,150.00
7/15/2016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DUES AND FEES
Check #. 52591
PQ/InvoiceTotal: $15,150.00
Vendor Total: $15,150.00
ENGLER, CALLAWAY, K BAASTEN & SRAGALLC
Check Group:
INV 21743 GENERAL SCHOOL LAW 1 170167 21743 10.5.2310.318.0000.00.00.00 $420.00
7/15/2016 BOARD OF EDUCATION LEGAL SERVICES &
BACKGRCOUND CH
Check #: 52592
PC/InvoiceTotal: $420.00
Vendor Total: $420.00
ESSCOE 304272
Check Group:
INV 23056 KOLMAR 2 HR MIN CHG 1 170153 23056/23147 20.5.2540 401 0000.00.81.00 §270.00
7115/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
INV 23147 KOLMAR 2HR .75 SERV CHG 1 170153 23056/23147 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.81.00 $£360.00
7/§5/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #. 52593
PO/InvoiceTotal: $630.00
Vendor Total: $630.00
GEM ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 300169
Check Group:
{NV 881059 BULBS 1 170139 881059 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $294 38
7/15/20186 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52594
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 4



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07115/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $294.38
Vendor Total: $294.38
GLOW ELECTRIC
Check Group:
INV 72343 POWER QUTAGE PRIDE SO 1 170158 72343 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $360.00
711512016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52595
PO/InvoiceTotal: $360.00
Vendor Total: $360.00
GOCARE WARRANTY GROUP, INC.
Check Group:
INV 6371 DEDUCTIBLE PAYMENTS 1 170175 6371 10.5.2220.323.0000.00.61.00 $250.00
7/15/2016 TECHNOLOGY-REPARI/MTE
Check #: 52598
PO/invoiceTotal: $250.00
Vendor Total: $250.00
HONEYWELL INC 3008086
Check Group:
INV 5236777842 REPAIR LEAK KOLMAR 1 170145 5236777842 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $1,431.84
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT REPAIR/MAINTENANCE -HEATING
Check # 52597
PO/invoiceTotat: $1.431.84
Check Group:
INV 5236863841 PRIDE OFFICE PARTS 1 170170 5236863841 20.5,2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $449.88
7115/2016 OPER/MAINT REPAIR/MAINTENANCE -HEATING
Check #: 525397
PO/InvoiceTotal: $449 88
Vendor Total: $1,881.72
INNERSYNC STUDIO 305022
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 5



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 0715/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
INV 14905 1 170173 14805 10.5.2630.310.0000.00.00.00 $749.00
711512016 INFORMATION SERVICES PROFESSIONAL & TECH
SERVICE
Check #: 52598
PO/InvoiceTotal: $745.00
Vendor Total: $749.00
JMA ARCHITECTS
Check Group:
INV 3867 PROJECT#1551% 1 170162 3867 20.5.2540.311.0000.00.00.00 $7.954.34
T715/2016 COMNSTRUCTION PROFESS SERV-ARCHITECT/ENG,
Check #: 52589
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,954 .34
Vendor Totai: $7.954.34
LAIDLAW TRANSIT, INC d/b/a FIRST STUDENT
Check Group:
INV 183-H-005056 SUMMER SCHOOL 1 170160 183-H-005056 40.5.2550.331.3500.00.00.00 $1,891.84
7/15/2016 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION- REG ED
Check #; 52600
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,891.84
Vendor Total; $1,891 84
LINDA FORDICE
Check Group:
71116 BC/BS INSUR REIMB., 1 170163 7/1/16 INSUR 10.5.1100.216.0000.00.00.00 $19500
REIMB
7/15/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG ON BEHALF PAYMENTS-THIS
Check #: 52601
PO/InvoiceTotal: $195.00
Vendor Total: $195.00
MARTIN IMPLEMENT
Check Group:
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016210 Page: 5]



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/15/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QaTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # lnvoice Date
INV PO1419 LAWN MOWER TIRE 1 170165 PO1419 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.81.00 $451.34
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52602
PCG/invoiceTotal: $451.34
Vendor Total: $451.34
MARTIN WHALEN OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Check Group:
6/29/16 1 170157 605210 10.5.2410.323.0000.00.00.00 $12,451.14
7/115/2016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
-COPIERS
Check #: 52603
PO/lnvoiceTotal: $12,451.14
Vendor Total: $12,451.14
MCNAMARA CAB CO.
Check Group:
INV 300-0030 JUNE 2016 1 170168 300-0030 40.5.2550.331.3500.00.00.00 $331.00
7/15/2016 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION- REG ED
Check #: 52604
PO{InvoiceTotal: $331.00
Vendor Total: $331.00
NICOR GAS 303057
Check Group:
JULY 2016 D.O. 1 170172 JULYZ2016 20.5.2540.465.0000.03.00.00 $391.63
7/115/2016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS DISTRICT OFFICE
OLHMS 1 170172 JULY2016 20.5.2540.465.0000.10.00.00 $626 40
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS OLHMS
MCGUGAN 1 170172 JULY2016 20.5.2540.465.0000.08.00.00 $412 44
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS MCGUGAN
BRANDT 1 170172 JULY2018 20.5.2540.465.0000.01.00.00 $34567
7/15/20186 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS BRANDT - §C
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 7



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/15/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
HANNUM 1 170172 JULY2016 20.5.2540.465.0000.05.00.00 $366.33
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS HANNUM
Check #: 52605
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,142.47
Vendor Total: $2,142.47
PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY SOUTH, INC.
Check Group:
INV 692 1 170174 692 10.5.4120.675.0000.00.00.00 $2,039.16
7/15/2016 PYMTS FOR SP ED PRGS - TUITION OTHER
Check #: 52606
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2.039.16
Vendor Total: $2.039.16
PATRICIA WEBER
Check Group:
JUNE 1, 2016 1 170164 JUNE 16 INSUR  10.5.1100.216.0000.00.00.00 $230.00
REIMB
7115/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG ON BEHALF PAYMENTS-THIS
Check # 52607
PO/InvoiceTotal: $230.00
Vendor Total: $230.00
POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. 304762
Check Group:
INV 470037319 ROAD SERV TIRE REPAIR 1 170156 470037318 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $369.76
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52608
PCOAnvoiceTotal: $369.76
Vendor Total: $369.76
RADIO COMMUNICATION & BEYOND, INC. 301424
Check Group:
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 8



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/15/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INV 11440 REPEATER 1 170146 11440 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.00.00 $350.00
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #, 52609
PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.00
Vendor Total: $350.00
RENTALMAX L.LC. 300076
Check Group:
INV 1691302-2 MANLIFT KOL/HMT/HAN 1 170137 1691302-2 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.00.00 $1.160.00
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check # 52610
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,160.00
Vendor Total: $1,160.00
RICHLEE VANS CHICAGO RIDGE 300329
Check Group:
INV RO44-RTINV1001259 JUNE 2016 1 170140 RO44-RTINV1Q01 405 2550.331.3510.00.00.00 $19.781.91
259
7/15/2016 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION - SP ED
Check # 52611
PQ/InvoiceTotal: $19,781.91
Vendor Total: $19,781.91
RSM US LLP 300878
Check Group:
INV M-4873011-541 AUDIT JUNE 30, 2016 1 170171 M-4873011-541 10.5.2520.317.0000.00.00.00 $7.500.00
714512016 FISCAL SERVICES AUDIT/FINANCIAL SERVICES
Check # 52612
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7.500.00
Vendor Total: $7.500.00
SCOPE 302101
Check Group:
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:05:.45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 9



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/15/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO Neo. [nvoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
DUES 16/17 MEMBERSHIP YEAR 1 170143 DUES 16/17 YR 10.5.2320.640.0000.00.00.00 $2,014.00
MEMB
7/15/2016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DUES AND FEES

Check #: 52613

PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,014.00
Vendor Total: $2.014.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 300368
Check Group:
INV 0225-2 PAINT 1 170141 0225-2/6472-8 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $121.11
7/15/2016 OPERMAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
INV 6472-8 GALLON SAT BLACK 2 170141 0225-2/6472-8 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $102.98
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52614
PO/InvoiceTotal: $224.09
Vendor Total: $224.09
SUPPLY WORKS 304401
Check Group:
INV 370830315 1 170154 370930315/37081 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $1,037.58
3677
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 370813677 1 170154 370930315/37081 20.52540.401.0000.00.00.00 $102.40
3677
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52615
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,139.98
Check Group:
INV 371063207 1 170155 371063207/37132 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $129.36
2819
7/165/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
INV 371322819 FLLINTS 1 170155 371063207/37132 20.5.2540.401,0000.00.00.00 $2,464.80
2819
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 10



Qak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/15/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Arnount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #; 52615
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,594.16
Vendor Total: $3,734.14
TALX UC eXpress 303889
Check Group:
IN2144614 ANNUAL FEE UNEMPLOYMENT 1 170150 2144614 80.5.2363.381.0000.00.00.00 $1,312.50
7/15/2016 BOARD OF EDUCATION UNEMPLOYMENT
Check #: 52616
PO/ InvoiceTotai: $1,312.50
Vendor Total: $1,312.50
TRANE 303778
Check Group:
INV 1069725 MOTOR 1 170149 1069725 20.5.2540.323.0000.00.00.00 $238.17
711512016 QPER/MAINT REPAIR/MAINTENANCE -HEATING
Check #: 52617
PQO/InvoiceTotal: $238.17
Vendor Total: $238.17
VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN_300418 300418
Check Group:
GADDIS WATER 1 170142 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.370.0000.03.00.00 $79.70
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER DISTRICT OFFICE
MCGUGAN 1 170142 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.370.0000.08.00.00 $257.95
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER SERVICE MCGUGAN
KOLMAR 1 170142 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.370.0000.07.00.00 $242.45
7/15/2016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER SERVICE KOLMAR
SWARD 1 170142 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.370.0000.09.00.00 $188.20
711512016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER SERVICE SWARD
COVINGTON 1 170142 JULY 2016 20.5.2540,370.0000.02.00.00 $164.95
7/16/2016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER COVINGTON
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:.09:45 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 11



QOak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1019 07/15/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BRANDT 1 170142 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.370.0000.01.00.00 $71.95
7/16/2016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER BRANDT - SC
OLHMS 1 170142 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.370.0000.10.00.00 $381.95
714512016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER SERVICE OLHMS
HANNUM 1 170142 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.370.0000.05.00.00 $180.45
7/45/2016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER SERVICE HANNUM
Check #. 52618
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,567.60
Vendor Total: $1.567.60
Grand Total: $103,585.00
End of Report
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:09:45 PM Report;  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 12



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1026 08/03/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyYy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
TEACHERS' HEALTH INSURANCE SECURITY. 309845
Check Group:
REGULAR K-12 PROG ON BEHALF PAYMENTS-THIS 10 V78472 THIS 10.5.1100.216.0000.00.00.00 $8,383.51
8/3/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG ON BEHALF PAYMENTS-THIS
Check #: 0
PO/ InvoiceTotal: $8,383.51
Vendor Total: $8,383.51
Grand Total: $8,383.51

End of Report

Printed: 08/16/2016 3:10.08 PM Report:  rpiAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1027 08/03/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Inveice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF IL_309838 309838
Check Group:
REGULAR K-12 PROG EARLY RETIREMENT {ONE 10 V773244 ERO 10.5.1100.215.0000.00.00.00 $849.82
TIME)
B/3/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG EARLY RETIREMENT (ONE
TIME)
Check # 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $849 82
Vendor Total: $849 82
Grand Total: $849.82
End of Report
Printed: 08/16/2016 31039 PM Report.  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 1



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description vendor # Invoice Date
A & P GREASE TRAPPERS, INC. 304805
Check Group:
INV 154595 6/23/16 OLHMS GREASE TRAP 1 170196 154595 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $300.00
712712016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52631
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
ABEER AHMAD
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170224 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600 410 0000 .00.31.00 $11.25
REIMB 16
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check # 52632
PCO/InvoiceTotal: $11.25
Vendor Total: $11.25
ALLISON NADDY
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL MATERIAL FEE REIMB. 1 170214 SUPPLIES 10.4.0000.000.1321.00.42.00 $288.09
REIMB 16
7/2712016 SUMMER ACADEMICS
SUMMER SCHQOOL MATERIAL FEE REIMB SESSION 2 1 170214 SUPPLIES 10.4.0000.000.1321.00.42.00 $51.92
REIMB 16
712712016 SUMMER ACADEMICS
Check #: 52633
PO/InvoiceTotal: $340.01
Vendor Total: $340.01
AMANDA MACIKAS
Check Group:
REFUND TPS DEPOSIT MOVED 1 170226 TPS REFUND 10.4.0000.000.1311.00.00.00 $250.00
7/27/2016 REGULAR TUITION frem PUPILS OR PARENTS
Check #: 52634
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 1



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name Qry PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $250.00
Vendor Total: $250.00
ANASTASIA ANGELOS
Check Group:
SUMMER SQ. SUPPLIES 1 170223 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $24.66
REIMB 16
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check #: 52635
PO/InvoiceTotal: $24 66
Vendor Total: $24.66
ANN VONDRISKA
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOQL SUPPLIES 1 170230 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $50.00
REIMB
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check #: 52636
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
ANNETTE JEAN.
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170211 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $47 14
REIMB 16
7/27/2016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check #; 52637
PQ/invoiceTotal: $47 .14
Vendor Total: $47 14
ATA&T LONG DISTANCE 303844
Check Group:
714116 [NV 816606443 1 170192 71416 20.5.2540.341.0000.00.00.00 $2.564.36
72712016 OPERMAINT COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE
Check #: 52638
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 2



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO Ne. fnvoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # invoice Date
PO/ InvoiceTotal: $2,564.36
Vendor Total: $2,564.36
AT&T_300210 300210
Check Group:
JUL 7 2016 BILLING 9747 51890 1 170180 JULY 7, 2016 20.5.2540.341.0000.00.00.00 $12.52
5190
7/27/2016 OPERMAINT COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE
Check #: 52635
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12.52
Check Group:
JUL 7 2016 BILLING 7430 7317 1 170181 JULY 7, 2016 20.5.2540.341.0000.00.00.00 $2,032.51
7317
712712016 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE
Check # 52639
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2.032 51
Check Group:
JULY 16 2016 3007 5150 1 170182 JULY 16, 2016 20.5.2540.341.0000.00.00.00 $1,600.00
5150
712712016 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE
Check #: 52639
PO/InvoiceTotal; $1,600.00
Vendor Total: $3,645.03
BLUE CRQSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP. 306886
Check Group:
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMO 10.5.1100.223.0000.00.00.00 $1,057.46
DENTAL
712712016 REGULAR K-12 PROG DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMC  10.5.1200.223.0000.00.00.00 $291.71
DENTAL
7/27/2016 SPECIAL ED PROGRAMS K-12 DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMO  10.5.1800.223.0000.00.00.00 $72.93
DENTAL
712712016 BILINGUAL PROGRAMS DENTAL INSURANCE
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 3



Qak Lawn-Hometown Schi Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/12016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTYy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMO  10.5.2320.223.0000.00.00.00 $36.46
DENTAL
7/27/2016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMO  10.5.2130.223.0000.00.00.00 $36.46
DENTAL
7/2712016 HEALTH SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMO  10.5.2150.223.0000.00.00.00 $36.46
DENTAL
72712016 SPEECH/PATH & AUDIO SERVICES DENTAL
INSURANCE
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMO  10.5.2220.223.0000.00.61.00 $36.46
DENTAL
712712016 MEDIA SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMO  10.5.2410.223.0000.00.00.00 $36.46
DENTAL
712712016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMO  10.5.2520.223.0000.00.00.00 $7293
DENTAL
7127/2016 FISCAL SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST BCBS HMO DENTAL 1 170197 AUG 2016 HMO  20.5.2540.223.0000.00.00.00 $145 86
DENTAL
7/27/2016 OPER/MAINT DENTAL INSURANCE
Check #. 52640
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,823.19
Vendor Total: $1,823.19
BLUE CROSS DENTAL 309929
Check Group:
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 1 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.1100.223.0000.00.00.00 $3,055.87
2016
712712016 REGULAR K-12 PROG DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 1 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.1100.223.0000.00.29.00 $26.34
2016
712712016 REGULAR K-12 PROG DENTAL INSUR  TUITION
PRESCHCOL
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 1 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.1100.223.0000.00.28.00 $52.68
2016
7127/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG DENTAL INSURANCE PREK
BLENDED
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 4



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.1100.223.4300.00.00.00 $79.02
2016
712712016 TITLE 1 DENTAL INS
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.1200.223.0000.00.00.00 $974.64
2016
7/27/2016 SPECIAL ED PROGRAMS K-12 DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.1800.223.0000,00.00.00 $210.73
2016
7/2712016 BILINGUAL PROGRAMS DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2110.223.0000.00.00.00 $105.37
2016
7127/2016 ATTENDANGCE & SOCIAL WORK $VCS DENTAL
INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2130.223.0000.00.00.00 $52.68
2016
7/27/2016 HEALTH SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2140.223.0000.00.00.00 $79.02
2016
7/27/2016 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2150.223.0000.00.00.00 $131.71
20186
712712016 SPEECH/PATH & AUDIO SERVICES DENTAL
INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2190.223.0000.00.00.00 $79.02
2016
712712016 DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2210.223.0000.00.00.00 $52.68
2016
712712016 IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUC SERV DENTAL
INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2220.223.0000.00.00.00 $52.68
2018
712712016 MEDIA SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170158 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2220 223.0000.00.61.00 $105.37
2016
7/27/2016 MEDIA SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2320.223.0000.00.00.00 $26.34
2016
7/27/2016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DENTAL INSURANCE
Printed: 0B/M16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 5



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 1 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2410.223.0000.00.00.00 $316.10
2016
712712016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPC DENTAL 1 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2510.223 0000.00.00.00 $26.34
2016
712712016 BUSINESS SUPPORT DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 1 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.2520.223.0000.00.00.00 $52.68
2016
7/2712016 FISCAL SERVICES DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 1 170198 PPO DENTAL 10.5.3000.223.4300.00.00.00 $26.34
2016
712712016 DENTAL INSURANCE
AUGUST PPO DENTAL 1 170198 PPO DENTAL 20.5.2540.223.0000.00.00.00 $237.07
2016
712712016 OPER/MAINT DENTAL INSURANCE
Check #: 52641
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,742 48
Vendor Total: $5,742 48
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
Check Group:
INV 16272863 1 170200 16272863 30.5.5300.610.0000,00.00.00 $7,544.00
712712016 REDEMPTION OF PRINCIPAL
Check #: 52642
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7.544.00
Vendor Total: $7.544.00
CAROLYN STONE
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170218 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $43.83
REIMB 16
7/27/2016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check #: 52643
PO/InvoiceTotal: $43.83
Vendor Total: $43.83
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 5]



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/2712016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CHRISSY KIRK
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170220 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $50.00
REIMB 16
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check #: 52644
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
CITY OF HOMETOWN WATER DEPT. 300087
Check Group:
HOMETOWN WATER 7/19/16 1 170177 7/19/16 20.5.2540.370.0000.06.00.00 $28.02
712712016 OPER/MAINT WATER/SEWER SERVICE HOMETOWN
Check #: 52645
POf{invoiceTotal: $28.02
Vendor Total: $28.02
COLLEEN KAPELINSKI
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL TPT SUPPLIES 1 170207 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600 410.0000.00.31.00 $50.00
REIMB 16
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check # 52646
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
COMED 300094
Check Group:
KOLMAR 1 170178 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.07.00.00 $2,037.94
7/27/12016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY KOLMAR
BRANDT 1 170178 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.01.00.00 $911.93
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - §C
Printed. 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.210 Page: 7



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name aTty PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
HANNLIM 1 170178 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.05.00.00 $1,058.31
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY HANNUM
D.O. 1 170178 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.03.00.00 $1.105.23
7/27/2016 QPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY DISTRICT OFFICE
SWARD 1 170178 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.09.00.00 $2,396 99
7/27/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY SWARD
COVINGTON 1 170178 JULY 2018 20.5.2540.466.0000.02.00.00 $1,365.46
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY COVINGTON
BRANDT 1 170178 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.01.00.00 $28.66
7/27/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - SC
HOMETOWN 1 170178 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.06.00.00 $1,193.91
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY HOMETOWN
MCGUGAN 1 170178 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.08.00.00 $724.78
712712016 DPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY MCGUGAN
OLHMS 1 170178 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.10.00.00 $5,110.48
7/27/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY OLHMS
Check #; 52647
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15,834 69
Vendor Total: $15,934.69
DANA EDIE
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL MATERIAL FEE REIMB. 1 170203 SUPPLIES 10.4.0000.000.1321.00.42.00 $129.51
REIMB 16
712712016 SUMMER ACADEMICS
Check #: 52648
PO/nvoiceTotal: $129.51
Vendor Total: $129.51

ELAINE BERNAL
Check Group:
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 0712712016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vender Remit Name QTy PO Ne. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170205 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $36.63
REIMB 16
712772016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL

Check #: 52649

PO/InvoiceTotal: $36.63
Vendor Total: $36.63
EMA CHICAGO, INC 303670
Check Group:
INV 160klwn1233 7/14/16 FILTERS 1 170191 160KLWN 1233 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $3.669.81
7/27/12016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52650
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,669.81
Vendor Total: $3,669.81
GEM ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 300169
Check Group:
INV 881135 BULBS 1 170179 BB1135 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $378.89
712712016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check # 52651
PO/InvoiceTotal; $378.89
Vendor Total: $378.89
IASA 302103
Check Group:
2016/2017 DUES & MTGS. DR. ENDERLE 1 170186 2016/2017 DUES 10.5.2320.640.0000.00.00.00 $190.00
& MTG
712712016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DUES AND FEES
EXECUTIVE ADMIN DUES AND FEES -1 170186 2016/2017 DUES  10.5.2320.640.0000.00.00.00 ($180.00)
&MTG
712712016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DUES AND FEES
Check #: 52652
PO/InvoiceTotal: $0.00

Check Group:

Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 9



QOak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Narme QTY PQ No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
EXECUTIVE ADMIN DUES AND FEES -1 170187 2017 ANNUAL 10.5.2320.640.0000.00.00.00 ($275.00)
LICENSE
712712016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DUES AND FEES
INV 87 PERFORMANCE RANKING 2017 1 170187 2017 ANNUAL 10.5.2320.640.0000.00.00.00 $275.00
LICENSE
712712016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN DUES AND FEES

Check #: 52652

PO/InvoiceTotal: $0.00
Vendor Total: $0.00
ILLINQIS STATE BOARD OF ED.
Check Group:
REGISTRATION FEES DIRECTORS CONF AUG. 4, 2016 1 170227 REGIST FEE 10.5.2210.300.4620.00.00.00 $750.00
AUG. 7 16
712712016 IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUC SERV PURCHASED
SERVICES
Check #: 52653
PO/InvoiceTotal: $750.00
Vendor Total: $750.00
JAIME ZOURAS
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOQL SUPPLIES 1 170229 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $41.28
REIMB 16
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check # 52654
PQ/InvoiceTotal: $41.28
Vendor Total: $41.28
JENNIFER MOSTERD
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOQL SUPPLIES 1 170222 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $25.00
REIMB 18
7/27/2016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER

SCHOOL
Check #: 52655

Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.2.10 Page: 10



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 0712712016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyYy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Totai: $25.00
JULIE REPPEN
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170228 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $18.50
REIMB 2016
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check #: 52656
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18.50
Vendor Total: $18.50
KATHLEEN BUDEWITZ
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170209 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $25.00
REIMB 16
7/27/2016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check #. 52657
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: $25.00
KITTRICK DIGNAN
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170219 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $50.00
REIMB 16
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check # 52658
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Totak: $50.00
LAIDLAW TRANSIT, INC d/b/a FIRST STUDENT
Check Group;
INV 183-H-005062 SUMMER SCHOOL 1 170204 183-H-005062 40.5.2550.331.3500.00.00.00 $1,891.84
7/27/2016 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION- REG ED
Check #: 52659
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 11



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PC/InvoiceTotal: $1,891.84
Vendor Totai: $1,891.84
LAMP RECYCLERS, INC
Check Group:
INV 84849 FLORESCENT LAMPS PICK UP 1 170210 B484% 20.5.2540.401.0000.00.00.00 $537.83
7/27/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #. 52660
PO/invoiceTotal: $537.83
Vendor Total: $537.83
MARGARET NUGENT
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170208 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $25.00
REIMB 16
7/27/2016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check # 52661
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: $25.00
MARY ZIRNGIBL
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1 170217 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $50.00
REIMB 16
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHQOL
Check #: 52662
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
MECHANICS 301111
Check Group:
7/13/16 DODGE DAKOTA 03 1 170185 7/13/16 DAKOTA  20.5.2540.402.0000.00.00.00 $372.96
03
712712016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Check #: 52663
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report.  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 12



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schi Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name Qry PO No, Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal, $372.96
Vendor Total; $372.96
MEGAN MCNROY
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL MATERIAL FEE REIMB. 1 170216 SUPPLIES 10.4.0000.000.1321.00.42.00 $45.01
REIMB 16
712712016 SUMMER ACADEMICS
Check #: 52664
PO/InvoiceTotal: $49.01
Vendor Total: $49.01
NEDA [SSA
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL REIMB. 1 170202 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $25.00
REIMB 16
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check #. 52665
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: %2500
NICOR GAS 303057
Check Group:
COVINGTON 1 170190 JULY 2016 (2) 20.5.2540.465.0000.02.00.00 $208.22
712712016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS COVINGTON
KOLMAR 1 170190 JULY 2016 (2) 20.5.2540.465.0000.07.00.00 $213.82
712712016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS KOLMAR
SWARD 1 170190 JULY 2016 (2) 20.5.2540.465.0000.09.00.00 $210.65
7i27/2016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS SWARD
HOMETOWN 1 170180 JULY 2016 (2) 20.5.2540 465.0000 06.00.00 $194.82
712712016 OPER/MAINT NATURAL GAS HOMETOWN
Check #: 52666
PO/InvoiceTotal: $827.51
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:.08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetaii 2016.2.10 Page: 13



Qak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $827.51
NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Check Group:
KOLMAR 1 170199 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.07.00.00 $2,501.68
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY KOLMAR
BRANDT i 170188 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.01.00.00 $1,202.38
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - SC
BRANDT 1 170199 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.01.00.00 $18.36
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY BRANDT - SC
HANNUM 1 170199 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.05.00.00 $2,142.56
7/27/2016 QPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY HANNUM
D.O. 1 170199 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.03.00.00 $2,375.18
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY DISTRICT OFFICE
SWARD 1 170199 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.09.00.00 $1,422.41
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY SWARD
COVINGTON 1 170199 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.02.00.00 $2.419.78
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY COVINGTON
HOMETOWN 1 170199 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.06.00.00 $1,451.68
712712016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY HOMETOWN
MCGUGAN 1 170199 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.08.00.00 $1.170.41
712712016 QPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY MCGUGAN
OLHMS 1 170198 JULY 2016 20.5.2540.466.0000.10.00.00 $6,008.83
7/27/2016 OPER/MAINT ELECTRICITY OLHMS
Check # 52667
PO/{InvoiceTotal: $20,713.27
Vendor Totat: $20,713.27
PITNEY BOWES 300307
Check Group:
INV 3100362241 JUNE 30 20186 1 170183 3100362241 10.5.2310.340.0000.00.00.00 $750.00
7/27i2016 BOARD OF EDUCATION POSTAGE
Check #. 52668
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:.11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 14



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 0712712016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyYy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/invoiceTotal: $750.00
Vendor Total: $750.00
POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. 304762
Check Group:
TIRE REPAIR 7/18/16 1 170194 470037603 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $94 .81
7/27/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check #: 52669
PO/InvoiceTotal. $94 .81
Vendor Total: $94 .81
POSTMASTER 300312
Check Group:
POSTCARD MAILING 1 170184 PERMIT 162 10.5.2310.340.0000 00.00.00 $4,200.00
JULY MAIL
712712016 BOARD OF EDUCATICN POSTAGE
Check #: 52670
PO/invoiceTotal: $4,200.00
Vendor Total: $4 200.00
PRIVATE BANK {IMPREST)
Check Group:
PETTY CASH REIMB. COVINGTON 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.4100.410.0000.02.00.00 $27.14
REIMB 16
712712016 REGULAR K-12 PROG GENERAL SUPPLIES
COVINGTON
PETTY CASH REIMB. MISC OLHMS 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.2130.410.0000.10.00.00 $30.39
REIMB 16
712712016 HEALTH SERVICES GENERAL SUPPLIES
OLHMS-NURSE
PETTY CASH REIMB, OLHMS 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.1100 422 0000.10.00.00 $138.78
REIMB 16
712712016 REGULAR K-12 INSTRUCT MATERIALS- OLHMS
PETTY CASH REIMB. HANNUM 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.2130.410.0000.05.00.00 $49.88
REIMB 16
712712016 HEALTH SERVICES GENERAL SUPPLIES HANNUM
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 15




Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Inveice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PETTY CASH REIMB. HANNUM 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.1100.422.0000.05.00.00 $37.96
;E;hfz%:g REGULAR K-12 INSTRUCT MATERIALS- HANNUM
PETTY CASH REIMB HANNUM t 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.2310.340.0000.00.00.00 $23.50
TR/I;[{%%:S BOARD OF EDUCATION POSTAGE
PETTY CASH REIMB. COV. 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.1100.422.0000.02.00.00 $31.25
?E;“fz?) 112 REGULAR K-12 INSTRUCT MATERIALS- COVINGTON
PETTY CASH REIMB. COV 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.2130.410.0000.02.00.00 $24 81
;I;I?'“szo:g HEALTH SERVICES GENERAL SUPPLIES COVINGTON
PETTY CASH REIMB. 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.3000.410.4300.00.00.00 $14.00
',F'{,;l?h,flz?):g COMMUNITY SERVICES GENERAL SUPPLIES
PETTY CASH REIMB. SWARD 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.1100.422.0000.09.00.00 $18.25
_{I?;;I\é% : : REGULAR K-12INSTRUCT MATERIALS - SWARD
PETTY CASH REIMB. KOLMAR 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.1100.422.0000.07.00.00 $105.96
?,ril'fhfz%: g REGULAR K-12 INSTRUCT MATERIALS - KOLMAR
PETTY CASH REIMB. KOLMAR 1 170213 PETTY CASH 10.5.1100.410.0000.07.00.00 $87.80
?/EI','TQB():S REGULAR K-12 PROG GENERAL SUPPLIES KOLMAR
Check #: 52671
PO/InvoiceTotat: $589.72
Vendor Total: $589.72
PURCHASE POWER 302933
Check Group:
REFILL POSTAGE D.O. 8000-9000-0065-5096 1 170189 D.Q. REFILL 10.5.2310.340.0000.00.00.00 $500.00
;{g?ggm BQARD OF EDUCATION POSTAGE
Check #: 52672
PQO/InvoiceTotal $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report: rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 16



Oak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
RACHEL DOYLE.
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES REIMB. 1 170212 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $14.90
REIMB 16
712712016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SCHOOL
Check #; 52673
PO/invoiceTotal: $14.90
Vendor Total: $14.90
RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS. CO. 304836
Check Group:
AUG. 2016 1 170195 AUG 2016 10.5.1100.221.0000.00.00.00 $1,766.87
7/27/2016 REGULAR K-12 PROG LIFE INSURANCE
AUG. 12016 1 170195 AUG 2016 10.5.2310.231.0000.00.00.00 $393.36
712712016 BCARD OF EDUCATICN -LONG TERM DISABILITY
Check #: 52674
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,160.23
Vendor Total: $2,160.23
SIEMENS PUBLIC, INC
Check Group:
INV 4563066 7/19/16 1 170201 4563066 20.5.2540 323.0000.00.00.00 $10,312.10
712712016 OPERMAINT REPAIR/IMAINTENANCE -HEATING
Check #, 52675
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,312.10
Vendor Total: $10,312.10
SIMPLEX GRINNELL 304003
Check Group:
INV 82700354 HOMETOWN SCHOOL 1 170193 82700354 20.5.2540.340.0000.00.00.00 $545.00
712712016 OPER/MAINT COMMUNICATIONS-SECURITY
Check #: 52676
PO/InvoiceTotal: $545.00
Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:08 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.2.10 Page: 17



QOak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1028 07/27/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
vendor Totak: $545.00
SOUTHWEST SPRING, INC
Check Group:
AXLE & BOLTS REPAIR TRAILER 1 170206 196921 20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $292.39
7127120186 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING

Check # 52677

PQ/InvoiceTotal: $292.39
Vendor Total: $292 39
STEPHANIE TARABA
Check Group:
SUMMER SCHOOQL SUPPLIES 1 170215 SUPPLIES 10.5.1600.410.0000.00.31.00 $50.00
REIMB 16
7/27/2016 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG SUPPLIES SUMMER
SGHOOL
Check #: 52678
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total; $50.00
VICTOR PACINI
Check Group:
DEPOSIT CK FOR VICTOR PACINI PRESENTATION BE 1 170221 DEPOSIT CK 10.5.1100.310.0000.00.00.00 $3.600.00
SEEN BE HEARD SEPT 2016
712712016 REGULAR K-12 PROG PROFESSIONAL & TECH
SERVICE
Check #: 52679
PQ/InvoiceTotal: $3.600.00
Vendor Total: $3.600.00
Grand Total: $91,174.85

End of Report
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Oak Lawn-Hometown Schi Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1029 07/28/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTyYy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Inveice Date
A&D TILE 305070
Check Group:
0 ANDERSEN/JUL  20.5.2540.402.0000.00.81.00 $2.738.10
Y16
P-Card Payee: BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/24/2016 QPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
0 ANDERSEN/JUL  20.5.2540.402 0000.00.81.00 $853.20
Y16
P-Card Payee: BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/24/2016 OPER/MAINT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS GROUNDS
KEEPING
Check # 0
PO/InvoiceTotal; $3,591.30
Vendor Tetal; $3,591.30
ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD
Check Group:
0 MACCHIA/JULY1 10.5.2630.640.0000.00.00.00 $31.86
8
P-Card Payee: BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 712/2016 INFORMATION SERVICES DUES AND FEES
Check #: 0
PO/lnveiceTotal: $31 .86
Vendor Total: $31.86
AIRFARE
Check Group:
UNITED 0 SPREITZER/AJUL 10.52210.310.4300.00.00.00 $100.00
Y16
P-Card Payee: BMQO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/25/2016 IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUC SERV PROFESS & TECH
SRVC
Check % 0
PO/InvaiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
AMAZON
Check Group:
CREDIT 0 BAUMANN/JULY 10.5.2220.422.0000.00.61.00 ($18.57)
16
P-Card Payee: BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 711272016 TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES

Printed: 08/16/2016 3:11:38 PM Repoart;  rptAPVoucherDetail

2416.2.10 Page:



QOak Lawn-Hometown Schl Dist 123

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1029 07/28/2016
Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTy PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # invoice Date
o LAGIOIA/JULY16  10.5.2220.323.0000.00.61.00 $59.00
P-Card Payee:  BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/12/2016 TECHNOLOGY-REPARIMTE
0 LATHUS/JULY16 10.5.2320.410.0000.00.00.00 $369.19
P-Card Payee: BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/14/2016 EXECUTIVE ADMIN GENERAL SUPPLIES
8] SPREITZER/JUL  10.5.2410.640.0000.00.00.00 $15.99
Y16
P-Card Payee: BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7/25/2016 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DUES AND FEES
0 STELLERN/JULY 10.5.2220.310.0000.00.61.00 $252.39
16
P-Card Payee: BMO HARRIS MASTERCARD 7112/2016 PROFESSIONAL & TECH DEVELOPMENT
Check # 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $678.00
Vendor Total: $678.00
APPLE INC 301461
Check Group:
0 LAGIOIAZJULY16  10.5.2220.470.0000.00.61.00 $500.00